Residential

Mortgages

Higher Risk

Assets

Other

Assets

Equity

Exposures

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

0% 77,792 - - - - - - - - - 77,792 -

20% - - - - - - - - - - - -

35% - - - - - - - - - - - -

50% - - - - - - - - - - - -

75% - - - - - - - - - - - -

100% - - - - - - - - - - - -

150% - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total

Exposures 77,792 - - - - - - - - - 77,792 -
Risk-

Weighted

Assets by

Exposures - - - - - - - - - - -

Average

Risk

Weight 0.0% - - - - - - - - - 0.0%

Deduction

from Capital

Base - - - - - - -  - - -

Deutsche Bank

Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad
Unaudited Condensed Interim Financial Statements ended 30 September 2021

(Company No. 199401026871 (312552-W))   43

27. Comparative Figures

 The Bank has identified legacy reserves relating to derivatives that are no longer required.

 The adjustment has now been effected by restating the relevant financial statement line items for the prior

periods as follows:

 Previously Stated  Adjustment  Restated

Statement of financial position RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

01 January 2020

Derivative assets 884,393  22,609  907,002

Tax Recoverable 7,406  (5,426)  1,980

Reserves 1,364,011  17,183  1,381,194

31 December 2020

Derivative assets 1,383,549  22,609  1,406,158

Taxation 4,136  5,426  9,562

Reserves 1,412,588  17,183  1,429,771